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1. How helpful did you find attending the STEMWay workshop with increasing understanding of your 
    calculus coursework/assignments?

N %
Very helpful 8 62%
Somewhat Helpful 5 38%
Slightly helpful 0 0%
Not helpful 0 0%
Total 13 100%

2a. Please indicate which aspects of the STEMWay workshop fit your needs:

a. Group work

N %
A lot 7 54%
Quite a bit 2 15%
Somewhat 2 15%
Not at all 2 15%
Total 13 100%

b. Meeting other students

Response N %
A lot 6 46%
Quite a bit 3 23%
Somewhat 3 23%
Not at all 1 8%
Total 13 100%
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c. Sessions that repeat

Response N %
A lot 5 38%
Quite a bit 4 31%
Somewhat 3 23%
Not at all 1 8%
Total 13 100%

d. Topics covered are relative to what's being taught in class

Response N %
A lot 7 54%
Quite a bit 5 38%
Somewhat 0 0%
Not at all 1 8%
Total 13 100%

e. Opportunity to spend time looking at concepts in-depth

Response N %
A lot 10 77%
Quite a bit 2 15%
Somewhat 1 8%
Not at all 0 0%
Total 13 100%
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f. More personalized setting to work on concepts/questions

Response N %
A lot 8 62%
Quite a bit 2 15%
Somewhat 3 23%
Not at all 0 0%
Total 13 100%

g. Drop-in format

Response N %
A lot 7 54%
Quite a bit 2 15%
Somewhat 4 31%
Not at all 0 0%
Total 13 100%

 

2b. Are there any other aspects of the STEMWay workshop you found helpful or unhelpful?

Other helpful aspects:

Gives me deeper understanding in math basic concepts. Give me some really helpful tips in math. Also it helps me found out
 that math is kinda interesting!

Rene is awesome and really knows his stuff. His teaching techniques are so helpful to my learning abilities.

Contextualizing concepts

Other unhelpful aspects:

I want Monday workshops.... I'm taking classes on Monday, Wednesday, Friday, and Saturday. And I have Dance class on 
Friday at 1:00pm, so I can only attend the full workshops on Wednesday each week : (

Getting to know you activities
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3. Is there any other feedback you would like to share about your STEMWay workshop experience?

I love the STEMWay workshops! René is such an intellectual instructor! He helps me to look broader and deeper in math.
And he is always willing to answer my math questions. For example, after the workshops, René always offers his time to help us 
on our math questions. Now I don't think math is just a subject anymore, I think it is a powerful tool that I can apply to lots of cool 
stuff! I am so lucky to have the opportunity to use this life-changing resource! Thanks.  :D

I like the instructor a lot. He is very wise and always share great information and "tricks" with everyone on the workshop.

I really love the workshop. I hope it can continue for the rest of the quarter.

Its been great so far. I wish they had it for all math courses and not just 1a

It would be nice to spend more time working problems and taking questions.
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